Form PTO-1594 02 - 19 -	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
The second secon	V V	
TOLOI E		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS, INC. 2.17.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS, INC. 41109	Name: CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD.	
	Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT- CREATIVE RESOURCE	
Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 31 International Business Park	
Corporation-State MASSACHUSETTS	City: SINGAPORE State: Zip: 609921	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State SINGAPORE	
Security Agreement Change of Name	_ (
Other		
	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2152998, 2149745,	
	2146759, AND 2149851	
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: DARREN HUTCHINS	MARION CANADA	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 115.00</u>	
Internal Address: CREATIVE LABS	7. Total lee (57 67 10 3.41)	
LEGAL DEPARTMENT	∠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	9	
Street Address: 1901 MCCARTHY BOULEVARD	8. Deposit account number:	
	A B	
City: MILPITAS State: CA Zip: 95035		
9. Signature.	SE THIS SPACE	
	,	
	4	
DARREN HUTCHINS	2/10/04	
AEN 191 EAGA BRINGE AND	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
02 FU:8522 75.00 0P Commissioner of Patent 8	in required cover sneet information to: 1 Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0103

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned, Creative Technology Ltd., Assignee, hereby appoints:

Gretchen R. Stroud, Esq. COOLEY GODWARD LLP Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155 Telephone: (650) 843-5000

as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process and proceedings affecting the U.S. registrations shown below may be served.

MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	U.S. APPLICATION NO.	CLASS
CENTERSTAGE	2,152,998	75125391	9
MICROWORKS	2,149,745	75124162	9
MOVIEWORKS	2,146,759	75158405	9
TOWER	2,149,851	75144855	9

Respectfully submitted,

Creative Technology Ltd. a Singapore Corporation

Date: 9 February 2004

By:

Sivananthan Sivagnanaratnam Director of Legal Affairs

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor") whose address is 154 California Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02158, has adopted the marks shown on the attached Exhibit A and,

WHEREAS, CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD., a Republic of Singapore
Corporation ("Assignee"), having a business address and situs at 31 International Business Park,
Creative Resource, Republic of Singapore 609921, desires to acquire said marks and
registrations and applications for registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the on-going business to which the marks pertain, the applications, registrations, and all causes of action for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of $\mathcal{A}\rho\mathcal{H}$	mber 5	ינטטר
This Assignment is effective as of \mathcal{AOH}	mser 5	2001

CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS, INC

Date: A 90st 27,2001

By: If I full.

Name: BOGG SULIAN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT OF

OPERATIONS

EXHIBIT A

Assignment from Cambridge Soundworks, Inc. to

Creative Technology Ltd.

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
	ISSUE DATE
AMBIANCE	1595118
	05/08/90
AMBIANCE BY HENRY	1595120
KLOSS	05/08/90
AMBIANCE BY HENRY	1595119
KLOSS & DESIGN	05/08/90
BASS CASE	1678305
	03/10/92
BASSCUBE	2453537
1	05/22/01
CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	1568058
	11/28/89
CAMBRIDGE SOUNDWORKS	2035284
	02/04/97
CENTERSTAGE	2152998
	04/21/98
CSW	2183664
	08/25/98
DESKTOP THEATER	2438803
DESKIOF THEATER	03/27/01
ENSEMBLE	1565605
ENSEMBLE	
ENSEMBLE BY HENRY	11/14/89
	1568059
KLOSS ENSEMBLE BY HENRY	11/28/89
	1568057
KLOSS & DESIGN	11/28/89
HIFI.COM	SN 75/644,039
) GODOWO NA	Filed: 2/19/99
MICROWORKS	2149745
	04/07/98
MOVIEWORKS	2146759
	03/24/98
NEODYNE	2210252
<u> </u>	12/15/98
PCWORKS	2235077
	03/23/99
PCWORKS	2464180
FOURPOINTSURROUND	06/26/01
SOUNDWORKS	1980160
	06/11/96
SOUNDWORKS BY HENRY	1980161
KLOSS	06/11/96
THE SURROUND	1978464
-	06/04/96
TOWER	2149851
	04/07/98
TOWER BY HENRY KLOSS	2202455
	11/10/98
TVWORKS	2411051
	12/05/00
YOU JUST CAN'T GET IT	
ANYWHERE ELSE	2052620
YOUR LOCATION	04/15/97
INSTALLATION	2161892 06/02/98
	1 (EN/11//UK

SF 1253023 v1

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0106